- other short-term financial assets  0,00

  c) in other entities  944 251,77 945 834,82 945 834,82

   - shares or stocks  0,00

   - other securities   0,00

   - granted loans  944 251,77 945 834,82 945 834,82

   - other short-term financial assets  0,00

  d) cash and cash equivalents  9 498 608,26 10 214 964,25 10 214 964,25

   - cash in hand and in bank  6 515 287,50 6 640 244,08 6 640 244,08

   - other cash9 9 2 983 320,76 3 574 720,16 3 574 720,16

   - cash equivalents  0,00

2. Other short-term investments  0,00

IV.  Short-term prepayments  100 111,11 63 360,88 63 360,88

C. SUBSCRIBED BUT NOT PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL  0,00

D. OWN (STOCKS) SHARES  0,00

TOTAL ASSETS:  22 811 781,81 20 944 688,08 20 944 688,08

9 Other cash is accumulated at payment gateways, awaiting withdrawal to bank accounts.

QUARTERLY REPORT FOR Q1 2022

 17

Issuer's Balance Sheet: liabilities (consolidated report)

DESCRIPTION
NOTE

As at 31st
March 2022

Comparative data
before changes as at

31st March 2021

Comparative
data after changes as

at 31st March 2021

   LIABILITIES

A. EQUITY (OWN FUND)  9 215 546,84 2 574 622,17 3 818 099,80

I. Share capital (fund)  100 750,00 100 750,00 100 750,00

II.   Reserve capital (fund), including:  599 250,00 599 250,00 599 250,00

- excess of the sales/issue value over nominal value of shares (stocks)  599 250,00 599 250,00 599 250,00

III.   Revaluation capital (fund), including:  0,00 0,00 0,00

- in respect of revaluation of the fair value  0,00 0,00 0,00

IV.   Other reserve capitals (funds), including:  0,00 0,00 0,00

- created in accordance with the company’s articles of association (statutes)  0,00 0,00 0,00

V. Currency translation differences   232 055,91 160 594,63 231 130,94

VI.  Profit (loss) from previous years  6 719 916,66 487 816,09 933 010,21

VII. Net profit (loss)  1 563 574,27 1 226 211,45 1 953 958,65

B. Minority capital  0,00 0,00 0,00

C. Negative goodwill of the subsidiaries  6 444 604,85 5 773 677,05 8 939 290,60